## 502187155 01/08/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shuichi Tamaki	11/29/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
Internal Address:	Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13630409

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5167424343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: anna@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29336

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029587 FRAME: 0620 JH \$40.00

502187155

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shuichi	TAMAKI	(5)		
(1-8)	haani	(2)			(6)		
	Name(a) of Inventor(s)	(3)	The state of the s		(7)		
		(4)			(8)	Marie Service Control of the Control	anticono como como en escala de productiva de la como como como como como como como com
						ner good and valuable consider, and hereby does assign,	
(9)	Insort Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KAB	USHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Incert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nae	shiro-cho, Mizuh	o-ku, Nagoya-shi,	Aichi-ken, 467-8561	Japan
			(hereinafter de as defined in provisional, no	esignated as the Assig 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, division	nee) the entire right, fille ne invention, and in all a el, continuation, substitut	and interest for the United St applications for patent include, e, and reissue application(s) at may be granted on the love	lates of Amorica ling any and all , and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID E	JECTING APP	ARATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		A-193				•
	Application Number		(Allorney Do	•	29336		
(40)	Imaged Nata at		for which the u	indersigned has (have	executed an application	for palent in the United States	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	Nov.	29,2012		r
	Application		<del></del>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S, application	on Serial Number	13/630,409		
-	Identification for filed applications		filed Sc	eptember 28, 2012	•		•
applications of the control of the c	applications for the income and patents as the 2). The undersigned feation or continuation in every way possible 3). The undersigned or provisions of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned application of the undersigned application of the undersigned entification which make on of this document.	aventione Assi- agree a or divide in ob- agrood agr	e(s) to execute in, and any patigness may dee (s) to execute is to execute is the event of the even of the event of the event of the event of the event of the even	all papers necessary ent(s) issuing thereon mecessary. all papers necessary is rany patent or reissue e and going forward well papers end docum for Protection of Indus all affirmative acts what to the Assignee, and request(s) the Corr Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has (the strable in order to completely and the date).	In connection with any and also to execute so a connection with any interpretation based thereous the ends and perform any actival Property or similar against may be necessary amissioner of Patents to it of the entire interest, as by have) not executed, and Murphy & Presser, PC by with the rules of the Uniters.	to obtain, maintain or confirence of the confire	ection with such lared concoming operate with the connection with m by relesue or nts of the United has (they have) monts in conflict assignment any emark Office for
Data	Vov.	29	12017	Name of Inventor	. <u>Shuichi</u>	(AMAK)	(SEAL)
Date			.,,,,,,,,,,		•		
Date			. 11 10 24857 071	_ Name of Inventor	·		(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>			Name of Inventor	1		(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Invento		AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 029587 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 01/08/2013**